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MANUFACTURER'S DATA REPORT

FOR PRESSURE VESSEL

DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE DU CONSTRUCTEUR

D'APPAREILS SOUS PRESSION

Upon shipment of a

Au moment de expidition o 'un

] ressure vessel, this form fully and correctly Tilled in must be mailed'to the office of the Chicl Tnspecior in the province of
installation in accordance with the regulations under the Act, goveming the construction and instatlation of pressure vessels,

] pareil sous pression, ce formulaire complété correctement, dait étré envoye an bureau de P'inspectenr en chef de le province
d'instatlation tel que prévu dans les réglements de la lof sur les appareils sous pression,

Manulactured by Name and address of Manufacturer/ Nom o7 adresse d constructonr

Canstrult por RUSHTON GAS & OIL EQUIPMENT (1901) 11D 2331 - 121 Ave. N.E. Edimonton, Al
"Manulactured Tor Name and nddress of Purchaser of Consignee’ Nom ef adresse du client o de son reprosertant

Cansiruit ponr Rerkley Petrolenm 1250, 202-6th Avemve, SV, Bow Valley Square I Calgary, AR T20 289
m}male owner ‘Name and address/ Nom ef adrexse

walenr Berkley Perrolenm 1250, 2026th Avenue, S.W. Bow Valley Square 1 Calgary, 4B, 120 2K9

TocaTion ol INSIRITATION | Address/ Adresse

Lien d'installation
[“Pressire vessell Apparell

Typel Ganre Serisl No / NV de sére Year buth; Annde de Gveral! Leng/ Longeur fotale

Horizontal Separator C8434.18 Jahricatton 1998 12'11" OAL
'WWWH.Z I National Board No / N °Nationa Board | Drawing NoTNede dessin Dinmmeter] Diametre
Bt 8484 Rev, 2 36" oD
¢ chemicnl an propertien of all parfs meet the requirements of materinl specifications of the A.S.MLE, Code,

Les propriétés chimiques et physiques de tontes les composonies respectent les exigences des spécifications de matériats de code ASME.
"The design, consiruciion ad WOrkmANSIIp CORTONT 10 CA BST, ASME Division Adtdendw Code cse No.

La conceprinn, In construction ¢f la fiwon sont conformer & ACNOR RS sec Vil | .‘;‘%f;fémem Dec. | N°de cas

nttnched to this !

Manufacturers’ partial data reports properly ientified and signed by authorized inspectors have been furnished

Les rapports partiels du constructevr adgéuatement identifiés et signés par les inspoctenrs anthorisés ont d1é pradiits pour les itoms suivants du rapport, ef attachés & ce

or the following ifems of the report, and

Vessel 9929 KPa

j4°C -29°C

rupport:
Names of parts/ Nem de la composanie | tem No./ N°d'item Manufacturer's Name/ Nom di canstm: teare Identifying Stamp/ Estampe d'identification
Shell/ Virole
Corr, Overall Number of | Girth Joints Longitudinal Jonts PWHT.
o Atlow, Lengih courses Joints de eireonférence | Juints longitnelinanx Traitement therm
Description Materint | Thickness | Surdpais, | Diameter | lamg Nombre de o
Type [ R.T. Type RV, Eficlency | Temp | Time
Ruding Rudiog | EMeocis Durde
Shell SA516-T0N | 1.6250" 0.125" 36" ob 0o ss | | Fult 1 Full 100% 60°C | 98 min
Heads/ Tetes . -
. Material Min, Thickn, [ Com. Allow | Crown. Radius | Knuckle Ellipse Ratie | Conical Hemisph, | Flat Side lo
Description Matérien Epals minim, | Swrép. Corr | Rayon canron, adius Rapp. ellipre | Apex Angle Radius arneter M‘
e o Angle contque mr-. o, ‘Gie donn
Hdmisyprh plot, presston
Heads SA-516- 1.5610" 0.125" 21 Concave
TON
Removable bolts used (describe oifier [astenings) MntTSjec/ Spec. dii mar, Crade Sinel Dimension
Bonlons amovible mi!ft"n'.w (décrire tont antre gfmcha}
Preasure - T ‘
essure art onstricted for max, allowable | At max. temp. Min. Temp. {when less than Test pressive (hydro-pneiimaiic of
Fartie de l'appareil warking pressure A une temp, max. 29°C o . . wmb!um:y.l})
Construif pour une pression Temp. min, (inférieure & 29°C) | Pression d épreuvre (hydro-
maximale de marche permise prieumatique ow combinaison)

14893 Kpa




‘Tube Section/ Faiscean tubulaire

A4HG63E 4817

(slde 2) 97/02

Tubesheet! Plague tubulaire Matenial/ Matériau Dhameter/ Diametre Nommal Thickness | Corr Allow. Attachment
Epaissewr nominate | Sw épais. corrosion Mode d'attuchement
Tube materiall Materian des ubes Driameter? Dhametre Nominal Thickness (gaugc) Number/ Nhre Type (Sttaignt or Uy T eating Surface
Lpassenr nonynale (calibre) Dpe orotgu ) | Swrface de chaufle
Jacket! Chemise
Type ol yacket/ (Fenre e chemse ™ | Jackel closiire Proul Test ileating Swilace Sketch/ Scliema
Fermeture de chemise Pression d'dpreine Surfuce de chauffe
Safetg’ Valve Outlets! Soupapes de sireté
umber” Norbre Dimension Locatnion! Eaefront
! r» Locatcd on shell,
Nozzles and Openings/ Tubulures et ouvertures
Purpose/ But Number | Dimenston | Type Material - | Nominal Remforcement | Now Location/ Endren
ombre Mativigne | Thickness | materinl attached
Epassenr | Maréran Gemre
nommnale | do renfort artaches
ere
Supperts! Supports i -
Skin/ Jupe Lugs/ Oreilles Legs/ Pieds Other/ Augres (Description) Attached! Attaches
No./ Nbre No./ Nhre (Where and How! AMéthode et endrair)
Y'-'sa“f ﬂ” Non Saddies Welded to shell

Remarks/ Observations (Cublcal eapacity/ Volume)

Volume = 2.374 m3
M-D-M-T-N "29 @ 9929 Kpn

*esnsSee Supplementary Sheet for Form No, CB118 for Nozzles &
Vessel Tested in Horizontal position,
UW-11{n) PSV installed by Rushton

Impnct test required as per UG-84 on it¥imarked “*" nozz., wall lk..;:bl " II;. impact test exempt per UG-20(0) 1-3
henings,
Registered Dwg.# C-848-A Rev.2

Cerfilicate of Comphiancel Cerfifical de conformité

We certify that the statements mnde in this data report are correct nnd that the said
vessel has been constructed in accordance with the Provincinl Registered design
below and the requirements of standard CSA BS!,

Nous certifions que les données de la déclaration de conformité som correctes et
que !'appareil a 618 construit en accord avec enregistrement provincial ¢i-dessous
et les exigences de la norme ACNOR BS1.

riavincinl Repistered Design L 3845.21
Enrogistrement provinciol

Manufacturer RUSHTON GAS & OIL EQUIPMENT (199) LTD.

Construcienr
'é: 44' / .
4

Signature

Date A, / y/f'z

Certificate of Shop Inspection’ Cerrifical d'inspecion en usine
|, the undersigned, a duly authorized Boiler and Pressure Vessel inspector
Je, soussignd, inspecieur antorisé de chandiéres ef appareil sous pression

employed by
employd par - ALBERTA BOILERS SAFETY ASSOCIATION
off dr ALBERTA

have inspected the above vessel and state that to the best of my knowledge and
belicef, the manufacturer | -s constructed the vessel in accordance with the
Provincial registeation CuN - 3845 21

and the requirements of standard CSA BS1

al inspeetd Vapparct! précitd of avtant que jo sache, cris que de constructenr a constru
Papporeil en aecord avee Penregistrement provineiel NEC

ot lex exigenves de In norme ACNOR RS 1

mpecarsName 3o L HIBEST
pae Ao

Signature £/

Certificate of Complinnce - Fieid Work/
Certificnt de conformitéd - Installation au chontier

We certify thar the field insialintion of all parts of the vessel conforms with the
requirements of Provincial Regulations.

Naous certifions que Uinstallation au chantier de loutes les composanies de
Vapparell est conforme anx réglements provinciauy,

Installer’s Name
Nom de Uinstallatenr

Signature

Date

Certificate of Field Inspection/ Cerrificat d’inspection « Instatiatton au chantier

I, the undersigned. a duly authorized Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspector

Je., sauxsignd, inspectenr autorisé de clumdidres of oppareil sous pression

employed by

cmplayé par

hinve inspected the items not covered by the Shop Inspection Centificate and the
installation of the items and stote that to the best of my knowledge and belief the
construction and assembly of the items are in accordance with the Provincial
Regulations,

ai inspecté les camposaiies non convertes par le certificat d mspection on usine of
Vinstaliation de Uappareil e1, autitd que jo sache, la construction et l'assemblage de
Pappavedl sont en accord avee los réglements provincians.

Inspector’s Name

Nom de 'inspectenr

Signature Date




RusHron

GAS A OI FQUVIPMENT (iR LTI,

46623

MANUFACTURER'S DATA REPORT - NOZZLES & OPENINGS

PURPOSE NO.
INLET N1
OUTLET N2
OlL OUT N3
WATER OUT N4
DRAIN N5
LG OIL N8 A/B
Pl N7
PS8V N8
LC(PANICDUMP)  NO
LCWATER NtoAB
LGWATER N11AB
LSHH N12
T N14
ALARM N15
MANWAY M1
BOOT B1

**ALL THE ABOVE FOR HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR
CRN# 1384521

JOB#__C-848
SERIAL# _CB48AHS

6"
6"
on
o
2

112"

112"
o
3"
on

11/2"
3

112"
3n
18"
12"

RFLWN
RFLWN
RFWN
RFLWN

RFWN
RFLWN

RFLWN

RFLWN
RFLWN
RFLWN
RFLWN
RFLWN
RFLWN
RFLWN
RFWN

PIPE

SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N
SA-105-N

SA-350-LF2
SA-106-B

HOW

DIMEN. TYPE MATERIAL NOMTHK ATTACHED

600#
600#
600#
600#

600#
GO0#

600#

600#
600#

600#
600#
600#
600#
600#
600#
SCH.120

FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG, UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)

FIG. UW-16,1(c)
FIG UW-16.1(c)

FIG. UW-16.1(c)

FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-18.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-18,1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)
FIG. UW-16.1(c)

FIG UW-16.1(c)

MANUFACTURER'S SIGNATURE: &0 £, /6%

AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR:

SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET FOR FORM NO. CB-118

q?..uwl?

Page 2

LOCATION

SHELL

SHELL

SHELL
BOOT SHELL

BOOT HEAD
SHELL

SHELL

SHELL
SHELL

BQOT
SHELL/SHELL

SHELL/BOOT
SHELL
SHELL
SHELL
SHELL
HEAD

SHELL

DWG. # C-848-A REV.2"*

DATE: AMOYEYEEL /% /798

%DATE: J/au Cout hﬁ:’l (Y [222



